purposes. At the reporting date, such foreign currency balances (mainly in USD and SGD) amount to
RM327,821 and RM177,728 (2013: RM68,246 and RM181,617) respectively for the Group.

		  Financial assets/(liabilities) denominated in USD, SGD, BND and RMB are as follows:-

	 Group
 2014  2013

 RM  RM

USD
Trade payables  (760,447)  (293,196)
Trade receivables  639,928  955,431
Cash and bank balances  327,821  68,246

 207,302  730,481

SGD
Trade payables  -  (134,456)
Trade receivables  -  158,925
Cash and bank balances  177,728  181,617

 177,728  206,086

BND
Trade receivables  68,939  118,392

RMB
Trade payables  (432,161)  (827,813)

K. SENG SENG CORPORATION BERHAD (Company No.: 133427-W)90

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 DECEMBER 2014
cont’d

30.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES  cont’d

	 (d)	F oreign currency risk  cont’d

		  Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

		  The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit net of tax to a reasonably possible
change in the USD, SGD, BND and RMB exchange rate against the functional currency of the Group, with
all other variables held constant.

	 Group
 2014  2013

 RM  RM

USD/RM  - strengthened 5% (2013: 5%)  7,774  27,393
  - weakened 5% (2013: 5%)  (7,774)  (27,393)

SGD/RM  - strengthened 2% (2013: 2%)  2,666  3,091
  - weakened 2% (2013: 2%)  (2,666)  (3,091)

BND/RM  - strengthened 2% (2013: 2%)  1,034  1,776

 - weakened 2% (2013: 2%)  (1,034)  (1,776)

RMB/RM - strengthened 2% (2013: 2%)  (6,482)  (12,417)
- weakened 2% (2013: 2%)  6,482  12,417

31.	 CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

	 The primary objective of the Group’s capital management is to ensure that it maintains a strong credit rating
and healthy capital ratios in order to support its business and maximise shareholder value.

	 The Group manages its capital structure and makes adjustments to it, in light of changes in economic and
business conditions. To maintain or adjust the capital structure, the Group may adjust the dividend payment to
shareholders, return capital to shareholders, or issue new shares. There is no change in the objectives, policies
or procedures during the financial year ended 31 December 2014 and 31 December 2013.